

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

BA. No. 3 of 2026

Date of Order: 05.03.2026

Shri. Khienkor War Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. P. Riahtam, Adv.
Mr. R. Siangshai, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. PP.

Mr. H. Kharmih, learned Addl. PP on behalf of the State respondent has submitted that the complainant has been made known of the fact that he may engage a private counsel or to apply for legal aid. It is to the knowledge of the learned Addl. PP that the complainant would seek legal aid in this matter.

Accordingly, till the appearance of the respondent No. 3/complainant, matter is adjourned and be listed on 09.03.2026 for hearing.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.03.2026
"D. Nary, PS"