

Serial No. 14
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

BA. No. 3 of 2026

Date of Order: 09.03.2026

Shri. Khienkor War Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Ms. P. Riahtam, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. PP. Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. PP. for R 1 & 2. None for R 3.

When this matter was called up, the respondent No. 3/complainant, who is said to be represented by a Legal Aid Counsel, is not in attendance before this Court.

However, on the submission of Ms. P. Riahtam, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. H. Kharmih, learned Addl. PP for the State respondent Nos. 1 & 2, it is understood that the stage of the case involving the accused person is for recording of evidence of the prosecution witnesses, the next date fixed being 10.03.2026.

In such circumstances, this Court, would call upon the parties to produce copy of the deposition of the survivor and other witnesses, if such deposition is recorded by the Trial Court.

The learned Addl. PP also prays that he may be allowed to produce

the case diary on the next date fixed.

List this matter on 16.03.2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.03.2026
"D. Nary, PS"