

Serial No. 11
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

BA. No. 3 of 2026

Date of Order: 16.03.2026

Shri. Khienkor War Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Ms. P. Riahtam, Adv. Mr. Siangshai, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA. for R 1 & 2. Mr. S. Khyriem, Adv. vice Mr. K.S. Kharshiing, LAC/R 3.

Accommodation is sought for on behalf of Mr. K.S. Kharshiing, learned Legal Aid Counsel for the respondent No. 3/complainant, who is stated to be indisposed on grounds of ill health.

As prayed for, list this matter on 19.03.2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
16.03.2026
"D. Nary, PS"